true, accurate and not misleading in all material respects as at the date of the Subscription
Agreement and the date of the Completion.

An application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

Completion

Completion of each one of the Subscriptions is expected to take place at 4:00 p.m. on the second
Business Day after all the Conditions Precedent having been fulfilled (or such later date or time as the
parties to the relevant Subscription Agreement may agree in writing).

- 5 -

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following is a table illustrating the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion, assuming that there will be no change in
the total number of Shares in issue (other than the issue of Subscription Shares) between the date of
this announcement and the date of Completion:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Subscriptions

Number of
Shares

Approx. % of
shareholding

Number of
Shares

Approx. % of
shareholding

Directors and substantial Shareholders
Asia Health Century International Inc.

(Note) 90,701,495 13.59 90,701,495 11.32
Chu Chuanfu 7,990,201 1.19 7,990,201 0.99
Zhao Zehua 723,400 0.11 723,400 0.09
Jin Dongkun 580,000 0.09 580,000 0.07
Cheng Sheung Hing 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01
Chiang Su Hui Susie 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01
Zou Haiyan 50,000 0.01 50,000 0.01

Public Shareholders
Subscriber A – – 35,000,000 4.37
Subscriber B – – 38,509,926 4.80
Subscriber C – – 30,000,000 3.75
Subscriber D – – 30,000,000 3.75
Other public shareholders 567,404,536 84.99 567,404,536 70.83

Total 667,549,632 100 801,059,558 100

Note:

Asia Health Century International Inc. (“Asia Health”) is beneficially wholly-owned by Mr. Chu Chuanfu, the
chairman of the Board and an executive Director and as such, Mr. Chu is deemed to be interested in all the
Shares held by Asia Health under the SFO.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Group principally engaged in the distribution and retail of drugs, healthcare products and other
pharmaceutical products in the northeastern region of the People’s Republic of China. The Company
operates its business through three segments: Distributions, Retails and Others. The “Others” segment
mainly comprises investment companies. Through its subsidiaries, the Company is also engaged in